Boston Children’s Hospital

LENDON SNEDEKER, M.D. (1904-1973)
Papers, 1869-1979 [bulk 1948-1969]
Manuscript Collection - MC 5

Boston Children’s Hospital Archives

Contact Information:

300 Longwood Avenue

Hospital Library

Boston, MA 02135

Phone: 617-355-5286

Fax: 617-730-0983

Email: bch.history@childrens.harvard.edu



Lendon Snedeker, M.D. Papers

MC5
Page 2
Accession #: 1992-2 Processed: July 2000
3 record cartons By: Frances R. Overcash

2 manuscript boxes

ACQUISITION
The Lendon Snedeker, M.D. Papers were given to the hospital archives prior to 1992.

ACCESS
The collection is unrestricted.

COPYRIGHT

Requests for permission to publish material from the collection should be discussed with the
hospital archivist.



Lendon Snedeker, M.D. Papers
MC 5
Page 3

BIOGRAPHICAL SKETCH

Lendon Snedeker, M.D. was born on October 10, 1904 in Brooklyn, New York. He was the son
of Edwin L. and Louise S. (Atwater) Snedeker. Dr. Snedeker attended Harvard University where
he received an A.B. degree in 1925, M.D. degree in 1929 and M.P.H. (Master's of Public Health)
degree in 1934. After leaving Harvard University, Dr. Snedeker continued his training at the
Columbia-Presbyterian Hospital where he served as a Medical House Officer from 1929 until
1930. In 1931, Dr. Snedeker came to Children's Hospital as a House Officer. He served in this
role until 1933 when he became a Rockefeller Fellow at the Harvard School of Public Health.

After completing his training, Dr. Snedeker spent nine years in private practice as a pediatrician.
Dr. Snedeker returned to Children's Hospital in 1948 as Assistant to the General Director, Guy
Brugler, M.D. This followed service with the Allied Command in Italy during World War 11 and
a post as Executive Secretary of the Massachusetts Study of Child Health Services. Dr. Snedeker
served as Assistant to the General Director for twenty-one years until his retirement in 19609.
During that time, Dr. Snedeker became the hospital's historian-in-residence and wrote One
Hundred Years at Children's (Boston: Children's Hospital, 1969) in honor of the hospital's
centennial.

In addition to his administrative duties, Dr. Snedeker was an Instructor in Pediatrics at Harvard
Medical School and an Associate in Medicine in the Child Health Division at Children's. Dr.
Snedeker also served as Chairman of the Health Division of United Community Services and
was a member of the Board of Directors of the Easter Seal Society. Dr. Snedeker innovated the
Boston Poison Information Center and helped found the Council on Social Data Systems. Dr.
Lendon Snedeker died in 1973.

SCOPE AND CONTENT NOTE

The collection is divided into two series. The first series consists of administrative records
pertaining to various activities of the hospital and its departments and programs. These records,
which include correspondence, memoranda, photographs, and newspaper clippings, were
collected in Dr. Snedeker's role as Assistant to the General Director. Of particular interest are the
records pertaining to polio, the Harvard Infantile Paralysis Commission, the National Foundation
for Infantile Paralysis and the Mary MacArthur Respirator Unit. The second series consists of
Dr. Snedeker's personal papers and historical research files. Dr. Snedeker collected these
materials while writing One Hundred Years at Children's (Boston: Children's Hospital, 1969).
The records include copies of scientific articles describing various illnesses as well as some of
Dr. Snedeker's personal writings.




BOX LIST

Lendon Snedeker, M.D. Papers
MC 5
Page 4

[Note: * indicates that there are photographs in the folder.]

Box Folder

Series |: Administrative Records

1 1 Administration: General 1956-1958
2 Administration: Memoranda, 1950-1957
3 Admission Statistics, 1883-1913
4 Admitting Office, 1933-1952
5 Affiliated Hospitals Center: Joint Venture Agreement, 1967
6 Air Raid Precautions, 1942
7* Ambulance: Airplane, 1947
8 Ambulance: Premature Infant, 1949-1952
9 American Medical Association: Fellowships and Residencies Questionnaire, 1950-1953
10 Anniversaries: 70" Anniversary Celebration, 1939
11 Anniversaries: 80" Anniversary Celebration, 1949
12 Anniversaries: 90" Anniversary Celebration, 1959
13 Anniversaries: 100™ Anniversary Celebration, 1969 (1/3)
14 * Anniversaries: 100" Anniversary Celebration, 1969 (2/3)
15 Anniversaries: 100™ Anniversary Celebration, 1969 (3/3)
16 Anniversaries: 110™ Anniversary Celebration, 1979
17 Annual Meeting, 1954
18 Archives, 1960-1964
19 Archives Fund, 1961-1968
20 Acrtificial Heart Program Report, 1966
21 Ayer, Frederick: Correspondence, 1943-1949
22 Blood and Plasma Bank, 1946
23 Blood Bank, 1946-1960
24 Blood Grouping Laboratory, 1952
25 Board of Managers, 1869, 1929
26 Boston Hospitals Survey, 1932-1951
27 Brugler, Guy W.: Correspondence, 1948-1954 (1/2)
28 Brugler, Guy W.: Correspondence, 1948-1954 (2/2)
29 Building Dedication, 1869

30 Building Dedication, 1956



Box

Lendon Snedeker, M.D. Papers

MC 5
Page 5

Folder

31 Building: Groundbreaking for Bader and Isolation buildings, 1949

32 Building: Huntington Avenue, 1883

33 Building: New, 1953

34 Building: New, 1963

35 Building Plans, 1945-1946

36 Building Plot Plan, 1928

37 Center for Blind Children (Boston Nursery for Blind Babies), 1952-1960

38 Cerebral Palsy Council of Boston, 1950

39 Cerebral Palsy Unit, 1949-1953

40 Cerebral Palsy Unit: Nursery School Reports, 1948-1957

41 Child Care Center: Proposal, 1955

42 Child Health Division, 1947-1966

43 Child Study Association of America, 1959-1965

44 Child Surgery, 1938

45 Children and Youth Project, 1967

46 Children’s Cancer Research Foundation, 1951-1952, 1963

47 Children's Hospital, 1883

48 “The Children's Hospital and Its National Service,” 1946

49 Children’s Mission to Children, 1947-1955

50 * Children’s Sunlight Camp, 1949-1952

51 Children’s Sunlight Hospital, 1954

52 Christmas Activities Committee, 1947

53 Christmas Card, 1961

54 Clinic Plans, 1948

55 Clinical Laboratory, 1946

56 Clinical Laboratory, 1953-1958

57 Correspondence, 1958-1961, 1964

58 Cronkhite, Leonard, M.D.: Correspondence, 1967

59 Death Reports, 1959-1962

60 Department Heads, 1948

61 Department of Allergy, 1954

62 Department of Medicine: Annual Report, 1966-1968

63 Department of Physical Therapy, 1949



Box

Folder
64
65
66

@CO\I@U'I#OOI\JHQI

e~ o i =
o oM W DN P O

17 *
18
19*
20
21
22

23
24
25
26
27 *
28
29

Lendon Snedeker, M.D. Papers
MC 5
Page 6

Department of Physical Therapy: History, 1894-1968
Department of Respiratory Therapy, 1964
Department of Surgery, 1907-1940

Department of Surgery, 1945-1956

Development Office, 1960

Diagnosis of Circulatory Diseases, n.d.

Dietary: Subsistence Supplies, 1945-1949

Dining Room Privileges, 1949-1955

Diplomas, 1943-1957

Directory for Mother’s Milk, 1962

Division 14, 1968

Drinker Respirator Room, c. 1932

Educational and Recreational Program, 1953-1955
Education Tours of the Children's Hospital: Suggested Procedure, n.d.
“Embassy of Health: A Program for Harvard Medicine,” 1961
Enders, John F., M.D.: Nobel Prize, 1954

Farley, John Wells: Correspondence, 1945-1947
Finances: Internal Cost Report, 1962-1964

Financial Statements, 1933-1953

Financial Status of the Hospital, 1962

Fire Brigade, 1949-1966

Gardner House: Grand Piano

Gardner House: Japanese Temple Gong

Gifts, 1947-1955

Harvard Infantile Paralysis Commission, 1942-1948

Harvard Medical School Postgraduate Course in Pediatrics at Children's Hospital Medical
Center, 1976

Hearing and Speech Division Study, 1976
Hospital Costs and Financial Policies, 1949-1950
Hospital Superintendent’s Club, 1946-1947
House Staff Show, 1963

Housing Facility Progress Report, 1964

Howe, Parkman D., 1949-1955: Correspondence
Hyperbaric Chamber, 1964-1965



Box

Folder
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51

52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62

Lendon Snedeker, M.D. Papers
MC 5
Page 7

Human Resources, 1953-1962

Influenza Vaccine, 1957

Isolation Unit, 1934-1942

Janeway Memos to Medical Staff, circa 1950

King Leopold and Princess Liliane of Belgium, 1957-1958
Laundry, 1946-1948

Lowell Institute Cooperative Broadcasting Council, 1948

Mary MacArthur Respirator Unit, 1950-1961

Mary MacArthur Respirator Unit: Equipment, 1950-1952

Mary MacArthur Respirator Unit: Monthly Reports, 1952-1954
Mary MacArthur Respirator Unit: Opening, 1950

Mary MacArthur Respirator Unit: Psychiatry, 1951, 1955

Mary MacArthur Respirator Unit: Research, 1950

Mary MacArthur Respirator Unit: “The Rocking Reporter,” 1954
Mary MacArthur Respirator Unit: “The Rocking Reporter,” 1955
Mary MacArthur Respirator Unit: “The Rocking Reporter,” 1956
Mary MacArthur Respirator Unit: “The Rocking Reporter,” 1957-1958
Medical Center, 1946

Medical Center Campaign, 1946

Medical Center Fund, 1960-1964

Medical Center: “A National Medical Center for Children,” 1947

Medical Center: “A Plan for Further Integration and Development of the Children’s
Medical Center,” Theodore Chase, 1958

Medical Center: Plans, n.d., 1946, 1951, 1958
Medical Center: Total Care of the Young, n.d.
Medical Department, 1946-1955

Medical Department: Annual Report, 1947
Medical Records, n.d., 1953

Medical Records, 1950-1964

Medical Records, 1952-1954, 1958, 1962
Memoranda, 1950-1961

Memorial Beds, 1922

Meyer, George von L.

Meyer, George von L. Fellowship Fund, 1965-1968



Box

Folder
63
64
65
66
67
68
69

@CO\I@U‘I-POOI\)HBI

N N NN NN P B P PR PR R e
g B W N P O © 0 N o o b W N P O

Lendon Snedeker, M.D. Papers
MC 5
Page 8

National Foundation for Infantile Paralysis, 1944-1946
National Foundation for Infantile Paralysis, 1947-1949
National Foundation for Infantile Paralysis, 1950-1951
National Foundation for Infantile Paralysis, 1952-1953
National Foundation for Infantile Paralysis, 1954-1955
National Foundation for Infantile Paralysis, 1956-1959
Neurosurgery: Fellowships and Residencies, 1951-1952
New England Peabody Home for Crippled Children, 1960
Occupational Therapy, 1949-1955

Organization Chart, 1967

Outpatient Admitting, 1947-1961

Outpatient Department, 1952-1958

Outpatient Department, 1954-1962

Outpatient Department: The Fannie Hall Fegan Memorial Outpatient Center, 1967
Outpatient Department: History, 1869-1931

Outpatient Department: Statistics, 1888-1960

Outpatient Department: Statistics, 1890-1961

Outpatient Department: Statistics, 1946-1949

Outpatient Department: Statistics, 1950-1958

Outpatient Department: Statistics, 1959

Outpatient Department: Statistics, 1960

Outpatient Department: Statistics of Cities and Towns, 1939-1944
Outpatient Department: Statistics of Cities and Towns, 1945-1949
Pediatric Census Survey, 1965-1966

Policies on Vacation and Leave of Absence, 1945, 1954
Policy and Procedure Bulletin, 1965

Poliomyelitis, 1949-1951

Poliomyelitis, 1952-1954

Poliomyelitis, 1955

Poliomyelitis, 1955

Poliomyelitis, 1956

Poliomyelitis, 1965

Poliomyelitis Cases, January — September 1955



Box

Folder
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58

Lendon Snedeker, M.D. Papers
MC 5
Page 9

Poliomyelitis Cases, 1955-1957

Poliomyelitis: Massachusetts Infantile Paralysis Clinics, 1954-1961
Poliomyelitis: Medical Records Microfilming, 1956
Precautions, 1951

Private Ward, 1921, 1945

Protein Foundation, Inc., 1953

Public Interest Committee, 1955

Public Relations, 1948-1952

Purchasing, 1949-1952

Rate Book, 1957-1963

Receipts, 1913

Resident and Intern Schedules, 1948-1949

Rules concerning Intravenous Medications, 1955

Schema of Children's Hospital Medical Center Grounds, n.d.
School of Nursing and Nursing Service, 1953-1954

School of X-Ray Technology, n.d.

Sharon Sanatorium, 1947-1950

Social Service Department, 1946-1958

Social Service Department, 1953-1963

Social Service Department: 50" Anniversary 1967

Social Service Department: History, 1967

Special Committee on Commercial Intravenous Solutions, 1959-1965
Special Committee to Consider the Urgent Needs of the Hospital, n.d.
Special Funds: A. William Smith, 1951-1954

Special Funds, 1957

Staff Publications, 1943

Statistics, 1947-1949, 1960

Statistics, 1952-1958

Statistics, 1956-1958

Surgical Appliance Shop, 1953, 1963

“Survey of Eight Teaching Pediatric Hospitals”, 1952
Trustees, 1973

Veteran’s Administration: Pediatric Care, 1947-1948



Box

Folder
59
60
61

Lendon Snedeker, M.D. Papers

Visual Education, 1947-1948

Visual Education: Annual Reports, 1929-1966

Visual Education: Service Reports, 1960-1966

Volunteer Handbook, ca. 1960

Wellesley Convalescent Home, 1949-1959

Wellesley Convalescent Home, 1962

Wellesley Convalescent Home: Recreational Services, 1953-1957
Winthrop Memorial Fund, 1958-1959

Women’s Welfare Committee, ca. 1929

Series |l: Historical Research and Personal Papers

Accidents

Adolescence

Anesthesiology

Anniversary, 100" Publication

Background Research, 1931-1949

Boston Dispensary

Boston Floating Hospital

Carney Hospital

Children's Hospital Founding Documents, 1869-1872
Children's Hospital, Philadelphia

Clinical Genetics Laboratory, 1963
Correspondence, 1951-1968

Correspondence, n.d., 1965

Cost of Medical Care

Dental Hygiene, 1932-1947

Family Health Care Program, 1964

Harvard Medical School: Department of Orthopaedics
History of Medicine

History of Pediatrics

Huntington Avenue Hospital: Reminiscence, 1963
Infectious Diseases: Diarrhea, Dysentery, etc.
Infectious Diseases: Diptheria

Infectious Diseases: Encephalitis

MC 5
Page 10



Box

Folder

@OO\I@U‘I#OOI\JH%

L A e T e =
~N o o b~ W N L O

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

Infectious Diseases:
Infectious Diseases:
Infectious Diseases:
Infectious Diseases:
Infectious Diseases:
Infectious Diseases:
Infectious Diseases:
Infectious Diseases:
Infectious Diseases:
Infectious Diseases:
Infectious Diseases:
Infectious Diseases:
Infectious Diseases:
Infectious Diseases:
Infectious Diseases:

Infectious Diseases:

Jimmy Fund

Malaria

Measles

Mumps

Mycotic and Protozoan
Poliomyelitis
Respiratory

Rheumatic Fever and Heart Disease
Rubella

Scarlet Fever

Tetanus

Tuberculosis

Typhoid

Typhus

Venereal

Whooping Cough
Yellow Fever

Lendon Snedeker, M.D. Papers
MC 5
Page 11

Journal of John D. Hartshorne, 1954-1756, concerning the care of children in the 1750’s

in Boston

Massachusetts Department of Public Health
Maternal and Child Health

Medical Center, 1946-1959

Medical Schools in the United States
Medical Schools in the United States: Boston University School of Medicine

Medical Schools in the United States: Johns Hopkins University School of Medicine

Mental Health

Pediatric Departments in Medical Schools

Pediatric Research

Pediatric Textbooks Chronology
Public Health Commission, 1948
Social Service Department, 1961-1963
Tyler, Adeline Blanchard: Notable American Women, 1970-1971
White House Conference on Pediatrics, 1950, 1960
Writings: Health Services for Massachusetts Children, 1949



Lendon Snedeker, M.D. Papers
MC 5
Page 12

Box  Folder
5 33 Writings: Poetry, 1962
34 Writings: “Problems of Adolescence” Radio Show, 1950



