

LENDON SNEDEKER, M.D. (1904-1973)

Papers, 1869-1979 [bulk 1948-1969]

Manuscript Collection - MC 5

Boston Children's Hospital Archives

Contact Information: 300 Longwood Avenue Hospital Library Boston, MA 02135

Phone: 617-355-5286 Fax: 617-730-0983

Email: bch.history@childrens.harvard.edu

Processed: July 2000

By: Frances R. Overcash

Accession #: 1992-2 3 record cartons 2 manuscript boxes

ACQUISITION

The Lendon Snedeker, M.D. Papers were given to the hospital archives prior to 1992.

ACCESS

The collection is unrestricted.

COPYRIGHT

Requests for permission to publish material from the collection should be discussed with the hospital archivist.

BIOGRAPHICAL SKETCH

Lendon Snedeker, M.D. was born on October 10, 1904 in Brooklyn, New York. He was the son of Edwin L. and Louise S. (Atwater) Snedeker. Dr. Snedeker attended Harvard University where he received an A.B. degree in 1925, M.D. degree in 1929 and M.P.H. (Master's of Public Health) degree in 1934. After leaving Harvard University, Dr. Snedeker continued his training at the Columbia-Presbyterian Hospital where he served as a Medical House Officer from 1929 until 1930. In 1931, Dr. Snedeker came to Children's Hospital as a House Officer. He served in this role until 1933 when he became a Rockefeller Fellow at the Harvard School of Public Health.

After completing his training, Dr. Snedeker spent nine years in private practice as a pediatrician. Dr. Snedeker returned to Children's Hospital in 1948 as Assistant to the General Director, Guy Brugler, M.D. This followed service with the Allied Command in Italy during World War II and a post as Executive Secretary of the Massachusetts Study of Child Health Services. Dr. Snedeker served as Assistant to the General Director for twenty-one years until his retirement in 1969. During that time, Dr. Snedeker became the hospital's historian-in-residence and wrote One Hundred Years at Children's (Boston: Children's Hospital, 1969) in honor of the hospital's centennial.

In addition to his administrative duties, Dr. Snedeker was an Instructor in Pediatrics at Harvard Medical School and an Associate in Medicine in the Child Health Division at Children's. Dr. Snedeker also served as Chairman of the Health Division of United Community Services and was a member of the Board of Directors of the Easter Seal Society. Dr. Snedeker innovated the Boston Poison Information Center and helped found the Council on Social Data Systems. Dr. Lendon Snedeker died in 1973.

SCOPE AND CONTENT NOTE

The collection is divided into two series. The first series consists of administrative records pertaining to various activities of the hospital and its departments and programs. These records, which include correspondence, memoranda, photographs, and newspaper clippings, were collected in Dr. Snedeker's role as Assistant to the General Director. Of particular interest are the records pertaining to polio, the Harvard Infantile Paralysis Commission, the National Foundation for Infantile Paralysis and the Mary MacArthur Respirator Unit. The second series consists of Dr. Snedeker's personal papers and historical research files. Dr. Snedeker collected these materials while writing One Hundred Years at Children's (Boston: Children's Hospital, 1969). The records include copies of scientific articles describing various illnesses as well as some of Dr. Snedeker's personal writings.

BOX LIST

[Note: * indicates that there are photographs in the folder.]

Box	Folder	
		Series I: Administrative Records
1	1	Administration: General 1956-1958
	2	Administration: Memoranda, 1950-1957
	3	Admission Statistics, 1883-1913
	4	Admitting Office, 1933-1952
	5	Affiliated Hospitals Center: Joint Venture Agreement, 1967
	6	Air Raid Precautions, 1942
	7 *	Ambulance: Airplane, 1947
	8	Ambulance: Premature Infant, 1949-1952
	9	American Medical Association: Fellowships and Residencies Questionnaire, 1950-1953
	10	Anniversaries: 70 th Anniversary Celebration, 1939
	11	Anniversaries: 80 th Anniversary Celebration, 1949
	12	Anniversaries: 90 th Anniversary Celebration, 1959
	13	Anniversaries: 100 th Anniversary Celebration, 1969 (1/3)
	14 *	Anniversaries: 100 th Anniversary Celebration, 1969 (2/3)
	15	Anniversaries: 100 th Anniversary Celebration, 1969 (3/3)
	16	Anniversaries: 110 th Anniversary Celebration, 1979
	17	Annual Meeting, 1954
	18	Archives, 1960-1964
	19	Archives Fund, 1961-1968
	20	Artificial Heart Program Report, 1966
	21	Ayer, Frederick: Correspondence, 1943-1949
	22	Blood and Plasma Bank, 1946
	23	Blood Bank, 1946-1960
	24	Blood Grouping Laboratory, 1952
	25	Board of Managers, 1869, 1929
	26	Boston Hospitals Survey, 1932-1951
	27	Brugler, Guy W.: Correspondence, 1948-1954 (1/2)
	28	Brugler, Guy W.: Correspondence, 1948-1954 (2/2)
	29	Building Dedication, 1869
	30	Building Dedication, 1956

Box	Folder	
1	31	Building: Groundbreaking for Bader and Isolation buildings, 1949
	32	Building: Huntington Avenue, 1883
	33	Building: New, 1953
	34	Building: New, 1963
	35	Building Plans, 1945-1946
	36	Building Plot Plan, 1928
	37	Center for Blind Children (Boston Nursery for Blind Babies), 1952-1960
	38	Cerebral Palsy Council of Boston, 1950
	39	Cerebral Palsy Unit, 1949-1953
	40	Cerebral Palsy Unit: Nursery School Reports, 1948-1957
	41	Child Care Center: Proposal, 1955
	42	Child Health Division, 1947-1966
	43	Child Study Association of America, 1959-1965
	44	Child Surgery, 1938
	45	Children and Youth Project, 1967
	46	Children's Cancer Research Foundation, 1951-1952, 1963
	47	Children's Hospital, 1883
	48	"The Children's Hospital and Its National Service," 1946
	49	Children's Mission to Children, 1947-1955
	50 *	Children's Sunlight Camp, 1949-1952
	51	Children's Sunlight Hospital, 1954
	52	Christmas Activities Committee, 1947
	53	Christmas Card, 1961
	54	Clinic Plans, 1948
	55	Clinical Laboratory, 1946
	56	Clinical Laboratory, 1953-1958
	57	Correspondence, 1958-1961, 1964
	58	Cronkhite, Leonard, M.D.: Correspondence, 1967
	59	Death Reports, 1959-1962
	60	Department Heads, 1948
	61	Department of Allergy, 1954
	62	Department of Medicine: Annual Report, 1966-1968
	63	Department of Physical Therapy, 1949

Box	Folder	
1	64	Department of Physical Therapy: History, 1894-1968
	65	Department of Respiratory Therapy, 1964
	66	Department of Surgery, 1907-1940
	67	Department of Surgery, 1945-1956
2	1	Development Office, 1960
	2	Diagnosis of Circulatory Diseases, n.d.
	3	Dietary: Subsistence Supplies, 1945-1949
	4	Dining Room Privileges, 1949-1955
	5	Diplomas, 1943-1957
	6	Directory for Mother's Milk, 1962
	7	Division 14, 1968
	8	Drinker Respirator Room, c. 1932
	9	Educational and Recreational Program, 1953-1955
	10	Education Tours of the Children's Hospital: Suggested Procedure, n.d.
	11	"Embassy of Health: A Program for Harvard Medicine," 1961
	12	Enders, John F., M.D.: Nobel Prize, 1954
	13	Farley, John Wells: Correspondence, 1945-1947
	14	Finances: Internal Cost Report, 1962-1964
	15	Financial Statements, 1933-1953
	16	Financial Status of the Hospital, 1962
	17 *	Fire Brigade, 1949-1966
	18	Gardner House: Grand Piano
	19 *	Gardner House: Japanese Temple Gong
	20	Gifts, 1947-1955
	21	Harvard Infantile Paralysis Commission, 1942-1948
	22	Harvard Medical School Postgraduate Course in Pediatrics at Children's Hospital Medical Center, 1976
	23	Hearing and Speech Division Study, 1976
	24	Hospital Costs and Financial Policies, 1949-1950
	25	Hospital Superintendent's Club, 1946-1947
	26	House Staff Show, 1963
	27 *	Housing Facility Progress Report, 1964
	28	Howe, Parkman D., 1949-1955: Correspondence
	29	Hyperbaric Chamber, 1964-1965

Box	Folder	T uge
2	30	Human Resources, 1953-1962
	31	Influenza Vaccine, 1957
	32	Isolation Unit, 1934-1942
	33	Janeway Memos to Medical Staff, circa 1950
	34	King Leopold and Princess Liliane of Belgium, 1957-1958
	35	Laundry, 1946-1948
	36	Lowell Institute Cooperative Broadcasting Council, 1948
	37	Mary MacArthur Respirator Unit, 1950-1961
	38	Mary MacArthur Respirator Unit: Equipment, 1950-1952
	39	Mary MacArthur Respirator Unit: Monthly Reports, 1952-1954
	40	Mary MacArthur Respirator Unit: Opening, 1950
	41	Mary MacArthur Respirator Unit: Psychiatry, 1951, 1955
	42	Mary MacArthur Respirator Unit: Research, 1950
	43	Mary MacArthur Respirator Unit: "The Rocking Reporter," 1954
	44	Mary MacArthur Respirator Unit: "The Rocking Reporter," 1955
	45	Mary MacArthur Respirator Unit: "The Rocking Reporter," 1956
	46	Mary MacArthur Respirator Unit: "The Rocking Reporter," 1957-1958
	47	Medical Center, 1946
	48	Medical Center Campaign, 1946
	49	Medical Center Fund, 1960-1964
	50	Medical Center: "A National Medical Center for Children," 1947
	51	Medical Center: "A Plan for Further Integration and Development of the Children's Medical Center," Theodore Chase, 1958
	52	Medical Center: Plans, n.d., 1946, 1951, 1958
	53	Medical Center: Total Care of the Young, n.d.
	54	Medical Department, 1946-1955
	55	Medical Department: Annual Report, 1947
	56	Medical Records, n.d., 1953
	57	Medical Records, 1950-1964
	58	Medical Records, 1952-1954, 1958, 1962
	59	Memoranda, 1950-1961
	60	Memorial Beds, 1922
	61	Meyer, George von L.
	62	Meyer, George von L. Fellowship Fund, 1965-1968

Box	Folder	
2	National Foundation for Infantile Paralysis, 1944-1946	
	64	National Foundation for Infantile Paralysis, 1947-1949
	65	National Foundation for Infantile Paralysis, 1950-1951
	66	National Foundation for Infantile Paralysis, 1952-1953
	67	National Foundation for Infantile Paralysis, 1954-1955
	68	National Foundation for Infantile Paralysis, 1956-1959
	69	Neurosurgery: Fellowships and Residencies, 1951-1952
	70	New England Peabody Home for Crippled Children, 1960
3	1	Occupational Therapy, 1949-1955
	2	Organization Chart, 1967
	3	Outpatient Admitting, 1947-1961
	4	Outpatient Department, 1952-1958
	5	Outpatient Department, 1954-1962
	6	Outpatient Department: The Fannie Hall Fegan Memorial Outpatient Center, 1967
	7	Outpatient Department: History, 1869-1931
	8	Outpatient Department: Statistics, 1888-1960
	9	Outpatient Department: Statistics, 1890-1961
	10	Outpatient Department: Statistics, 1946-1949
	11	Outpatient Department: Statistics, 1950-1958
	12	Outpatient Department: Statistics, 1959
	13	Outpatient Department: Statistics, 1960
	14	Outpatient Department: Statistics of Cities and Towns, 1939-1944
	15	Outpatient Department: Statistics of Cities and Towns, 1945-1949
	16	Pediatric Census Survey, 1965-1966
	17	Policies on Vacation and Leave of Absence, 1945, 1954
	18	Policy and Procedure Bulletin, 1965
	19	Poliomyelitis, 1949-1951
	20	Poliomyelitis, 1952-1954
	21	Poliomyelitis, 1955
	22	Poliomyelitis, 1955
	23	Poliomyelitis, 1956
	24	Poliomyelitis, 1965
	25	Poliomyelitis Cases, January – September 1955

Box	Folder	
3	26	Poliomyelitis Cases, 1955-1957
	27	Poliomyelitis: Massachusetts Infantile Paralysis Clinics, 1954-1961
	28	Poliomyelitis: Medical Records Microfilming, 1956
	29	Precautions, 1951
	30	Private Ward, 1921, 1945
	31	Protein Foundation, Inc., 1953
	32	Public Interest Committee, 1955
	33	Public Relations, 1948-1952
	34	Purchasing, 1949-1952
	35	Rate Book, 1957-1963
	36	Receipts, 1913
	37	Resident and Intern Schedules, 1948-1949
	38	Rules concerning Intravenous Medications, 1955
	39	Schema of Children's Hospital Medical Center Grounds, n.d.
	40	School of Nursing and Nursing Service, 1953-1954
	41	School of X-Ray Technology, n.d.
	42	Sharon Sanatorium, 1947-1950
	43	Social Service Department, 1946-1958
	44	Social Service Department, 1953-1963
	45	Social Service Department: 50 th Anniversary 1967
	46	Social Service Department: History, 1967
	47	Special Committee on Commercial Intravenous Solutions, 1959-1965
	48	Special Committee to Consider the Urgent Needs of the Hospital, n.d.
	49	Special Funds: A. William Smith, 1951-1954
	50	Special Funds, 1957
	51	Staff Publications, 1943
	52	Statistics, 1947-1949, 1960
	53	Statistics, 1952-1958
	54	Statistics, 1956-1958
	55	Surgical Appliance Shop, 1953, 1963
	56	"Survey of Eight Teaching Pediatric Hospitals", 1952
	57	Trustees, 1973
	58	Veteran's Administration: Pediatric Care, 1947-1948

Box	Folder	
3	59	Visual Education, 1947-1948
	60	Visual Education: Annual Reports, 1929-1966
	61	Visual Education: Service Reports, 1960-1966
	62	Volunteer Handbook, ca. 1960
	63	Wellesley Convalescent Home, 1949-1959
4	1	Wellesley Convalescent Home, 1962
	2	Wellesley Convalescent Home: Recreational Services, 1953-1957
	3	Winthrop Memorial Fund, 1958-1959
	4	Women's Welfare Committee, ca. 1929
		Series II: Historical Research and Personal Papers
	5	Accidents
	6	Adolescence
	7	Anesthesiology
	8	Anniversary, 100 th : Publication
	9	Background Research, 1931-1949
	10	Boston Dispensary
	11	Boston Floating Hospital
	12	Carney Hospital
	13	Children's Hospital Founding Documents, 1869-1872
	14	Children's Hospital, Philadelphia
	15	Clinical Genetics Laboratory, 1963
	16	Correspondence, 1951-1968
	17	Correspondence, n.d., 1965
	18	Cost of Medical Care
	19	Dental Hygiene, 1932-1947
	20	Family Health Care Program, 1964
	21	Harvard Medical School: Department of Orthopaedics
	22	History of Medicine
	23	History of Pediatrics
	24	Huntington Avenue Hospital: Reminiscence, 1963
	25	Infectious Diseases: Diarrhea, Dysentery, etc.
	26	Infectious Diseases: Diptheria
	27	Infectious Diseases: Encephalitis

Box	Folder	
4	28	Infectious Diseases: Malaria
5	1	Infectious Diseases: Measles
	2	Infectious Diseases: Mumps
	3	Infectious Diseases: Mycotic and Protozoan
	4	Infectious Diseases: Poliomyelitis
	5	Infectious Diseases: Respiratory
	6	Infectious Diseases: Rheumatic Fever and Heart Disease
	7	Infectious Diseases: Rubella
	8	Infectious Diseases: Scarlet Fever
	9	Infectious Diseases: Tetanus
	10	Infectious Diseases: Tuberculosis
	11	Infectious Diseases: Typhoid
	12	Infectious Diseases: Typhus
	13	Infectious Diseases: Venereal
	14	Infectious Diseases: Whooping Cough
	15	Infectious Diseases: Yellow Fever
	16	Jimmy Fund
	17	Journal of John D. Hartshorne, 1954-1756, concerning the care of children in the 1750's in Boston
	18	Massachusetts Department of Public Health
	19	Maternal and Child Health
	20	Medical Center, 1946-1959
	21	Medical Schools in the United States
	22	Medical Schools in the United States: Boston University School of Medicine
	23	Medical Schools in the United States: Johns Hopkins University School of Medicine
	24	Mental Health
	25	Pediatric Departments in Medical Schools
	26	Pediatric Research
	27	Pediatric Textbooks Chronology
	28	Public Health Commission, 1948
	29	Social Service Department, 1961-1963
	30	Tyler, Adeline Blanchard: Notable American Women, 1970-1971
	31	White House Conference on Pediatrics, 1950, 1960
	32	Writings: Health Services for Massachusetts Children, 1949

Lendon Snedeker, M.D. Papers MC 5 Page 12

Box	Folder	
5	33	Writings: Poetry, 1962
	34	Writings: "Problems of Adolescence" Radio Show, 1950